(4) feet from the side lot line, provided it is not closer to a street than the main building, is 
not located in a front yard, and is screened from the adjacent property by a solid fence or 
hedge six (6) feet in height. 

4. One (1) additional operable vehicle shall be permitted in the rear yard on a lot that is 
greater than twenty two thousand (22,000) square feet in size. 

C. Commercial Vehicles.  No commercial vehicle shall be located on any property in a residential 
Zone District unless parked or stored within a completely enclosed building, except that one (1) 
commercial vehicle of ¾ ton size or smaller may be parked in a residential driveway.

[...]

height shall be no taller than sixty (60) feet unless evidence is provided by the applicant to the 
reviewing party that a taller height is necessary to manage spillover light from occurring on 
abutting properties. 

F. Other Lighting. 

1. Indirect illumination of signs, canopies, bollards and buildings is permitted provided a 
maximum one hundred twenty five (125) watt bulb is utilized and there is no glare. 

2. Electrical feeds to lighting standards shall run underground, not overhead. 

3. The use of a laser light source, search lights or any similar high intensity light for outdoor 
advertisement or entertainment is prohibited, except as permitted in the D-E, D-C, UC, or

[...]

included within an accessory structure on lots with single-family dwellings, or separate from but 
located on the same lot as a detached single-family dwelling. 

C. Minimum Lot Size.  One (1) ADU shall be allowed in conjunction with an existing detached single-
family dwelling, located on a lot with a minimum area of four thousand five hundred (4,500) 
square feet. The minimum lot size per dwelling unit in districts allowing ADUs shall not apply to 
the ADU. 

D. Minimum/Maximum ADU Size. The ADU shall not exceed thirty (30) percent of the gross floor 
area of the primary dwelling unit, nor shall it be less than 400 square feet or greater than 850